

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2797/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2026
in ABA No. 5781/2025 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at
Ranchi]

SUDHIR KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

WITH

CRL. M.P. NO.74876/2026 IN SLP(Crl) No. 1859/2026

Date : 13-03-2026 : CRL. M.P. NO.74876/2026 IN SLP(Crl) No.1859/
2026 was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shuchi Singh, AOR

Ms. Udit Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)Note : The matter is likely to be listed on
20.03.2026.