

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 2797/2026

[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 20-01-2026
IN ABA NO. 5781/2025 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT
RANCHI]

SUDHIR KUMAR SINGH

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RESPONDENT(S)

IA NO. 50209/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA NO. 50210/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(CRL) NO. 1859/2026 (II-A)

IA NO. 33046/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(CRL) NO. 3317/2026 (II-A)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 20-03-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Ajit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anukriti Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Sahota, Adv.
Ms. Rewant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Ajmani, Adv.
Mr. Paras Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shubhanginee Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Shuchi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shuchi Singh, AOR
Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aayush Kesarwani, Adv.

Mr. R Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Himangi Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Manas Syal, Adv.
Mr. Swetank Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Akash Rajeev, Adv.
Ms. Udit Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Sr. Adv, A.A.G.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Beenu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Venkat Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.
Mr. Sujeet Kumar Chaubey, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Mr. Priyanshu Teotia, Adv.
Mr. Nilesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-State submitted
that the counter-affidavits have been filed.

Registry to verify and put up.

List on 25.03.2026.

Interim order is extended till the next date of
hearing.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)